
Columbia (MO) (33-9) -vs- Missouri Baptist (19-20)
4/23/2022 at St. Louis, Mo. (Spartan BB Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
HBP: A. Paten
PB: R. Poulton
 
Start: 2:30 PM   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 64   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Columbia (MO) 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 1
Missouri Baptist 1 1 3 2 2 0 1 0 X 10 13 1

Columbia (MO) 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
B. Desonia 3b/lf 4 0 2 0 0 1 2
T. McKenna dh 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
I. Stanley lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    T. Woods ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
K. Williamso 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
D. Lopez ss 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
    B. Mooney 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Carlson ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
J. Newell rf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    D. Makings rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
R. Poulton c 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
K. Ficken 1b 3 0 0 2 0 1 0
D. Dell cf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
A. Paten p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Schneider p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    K. Richards p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    P. Pilgrim p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    T. Bassford p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 2 5 2 2 6 4

2B: B. Desonia (1)
E: R. Poulton (1)

Missouri Baptist 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
B. Besse lf 5 2 3 1 0 0 0
C. Soto 2b 3 0 2 2 1 1 2
C. Mize 1b 3 2 1 2 1 1 0
    S. McRaven pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Brandenbu dh 4 1 2 1 0 1 2
A. Adams ss 4 1 1 0 1 1 1
Patrick, Jr rf 5 1 2 3 0 1 1
N. Hemphill 3b 5 0 1 0 0 2 0
H. Kettler c 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
    P. Brooks pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
A. Ross cf 3 2 0 0 1 2 1
M. Palmier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 10 13 9 5 9 8

2B: B. Besse (1); Patrick, Jr (1)
HR: C. Mize (1)
SH: C. Soto (1)
SF: J. Brandenbu (1)
SB: B. Besse (1); C. Soto (2); J. Brandenbu (1)
CS: S. McRaven (1)
HBP: C. Mize (1)
E: A. Ross (1)

Columbia (MO) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Paten 2.0 6 5 5 2 5 0 0 1 0 12 15 1 0 54
J. Schneider 2.1 4 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 12 3 4 36
K. Richards 1.2 3 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 9 9 2 1 32
P. Pilgrim 1.0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 1 4 2 0 15
T. Bassford 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 11
Totals 13 10 9 5 9 1 0 1 1 35 43 9 6 148

Missouri Baptist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
M. Palmier 9.0 5 2 0 2 6 1 0 0 0 31 33 11 8 114
Totals 5 2 0 2 6 1 0 0 0 31 33 11 8 114



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Columbia (MO) - Top of 1st COL MBU
B. Desonia singled to center field. 0 0
T. McKenna lined into double play ss to 1b; B. Desonia out on the play. 0 0
I. Stanley grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 1st COL MBU
B. Besse singled up the middle. 0 0
C. Soto singled to right field; B. Besse advanced to third. 0 0
C. Mize struck out looking; C. Soto stole second; B. Besse stole home. 0 1
C. Soto advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 1
J. Brandenbu struck out swinging. 0 1
A. Adams struck out swinging. 0 1

Columbia (MO) - Top of 2nd COL MBU
K. Williamso grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 1
D. Lopez walked. 0 1
J. Newell singled through the left side; D. Lopez advanced to second. 0 1
R. Poulton struck out swinging. 0 1
K. Ficken reached first on an error by cf, advanced to second, 2 RBI; J. Newell scored, unearned; D. Lopez
scored, unearned. 2 1
D. Dell walked; K. Ficken advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 1
B. Desonia struck out swinging. 2 1

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 2nd COL MBU
Patrick, Jr singled to center field. 2 1
N. Hemphill singled through the left side; Patrick, Jr advanced to second. 2 1
Patrick, Jr advanced to third on the error. 2 1
H. Kettler walked; N. Hemphill advanced to second. 2 1
P. Brooks pinch ran for H. Kettler. 2 1
A. Ross struck out swinging. 2 1
B. Besse flied out to cf, RBI; N. Hemphill advanced to third; Patrick, Jr scored. 2 2
C. Soto struck out swinging. 2 2

Columbia (MO) - Top of 3rd COL MBU
H. Kettler to c for P. Brooks. 2 2
T. McKenna flied out to lf. 2 2
I. Stanley flied out to lf. 2 2
K. Williamso singled to right field. 2 2
D. Lopez lined out to 1b. 2 2

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 3rd COL MBU
C. Mize hit by pitch. 2 2
C. Mize advanced to second on a passed ball. 2 2
J. Brandenbu singled up the middle; C. Mize advanced to third. 2 2
J. Brandenbu stole second. 2 2
A. Adams walked. 2 2
Patrick, Jr doubled down the lf line, 3 RBI; A. Adams scored; J. Brandenbu scored; C. Mize scored. 2 5
J. Schneider to p for A. Paten. 2 5
N. Hemphill grounded out to p. 2 5
H. Kettler flied out to cf. 2 5
A. Ross flied out to cf. 2 5



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Columbia (MO) - Top of 4th COL MBU
J. Newell grounded out to p. 2 5
R. Poulton struck out swinging. 2 5
K. Ficken struck out swinging. 2 5

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 4th COL MBU
B. Besse doubled to left center. 2 5
C. Soto grounded out to p, bunt, SAC; B. Besse advanced to third. 2 5
C. Mize homered down the rf line, 2 RBI; B. Besse scored. 2 7
J. Brandenbu singled to third base, bunt. 2 7
A. Adams grounded out to 2b; J. Brandenbu advanced to second. 2 7
Patrick, Jr flied out to lf to left center. 2 7

Columbia (MO) - Top of 5th COL MBU
D. Dell singled to left center. 2 7
B. Desonia popped up to lf. 2 7
T. McKenna grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; D. Dell out on the play. 2 7

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 5th COL MBU
N. Hemphill grounded out to ss. 2 7
H. Kettler singled to right field. 2 7
P. Brooks pinch ran for H. Kettler. 2 7
A. Ross walked; P. Brooks advanced to second. 2 7
K. Richards to p for J. Schneider. 2 7
B. Besse singled through the left side; A. Ross advanced to second; P. Brooks advanced to third. 2 7
C. Soto singled through the left side, 2 RBI; B. Besse advanced to second; A. Ross scored; P. Brooks
scored. 2 9
C. Mize flied out to cf; C. Soto advanced to second on the error; B. Besse advanced to third. 2 9
J. Brandenbu grounded out to 3b. 2 9

Columbia (MO) - Top of 6th COL MBU
H. Kettler to c for P. Brooks. 2 9
I. Stanley struck out swinging. 2 9
K. Williamso grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 9
D. Lopez popped up to 2b down the rf line. 2 9

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 6th COL MBU
T. Woods to 3b for B. Desonia. 2 9
A. Adams singled to left field. 2 9
D. Makings to rf for J. Newell. 2 9
Patrick, Jr struck out swinging. 2 9
N. Hemphill struck out swinging. 2 9
H. Kettler lined out to 2b. 2 9

Columbia (MO) - Top of 7th COL MBU
D. Makings flied out to lf to left center. 2 9
R. Poulton popped up to ss down the lf line. 2 9
K. Ficken popped up to ss. 2 9

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 7th COL MBU
A. Ross struck out swinging, reached first on a throwing error by c, advanced to second. 2 9
P. Pilgrim to p for K. Richards. 2 9



B. Besse popped up to cf. 2 9
C. Soto walked; A. Ross advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 9
C. Soto stole second. 2 9
C. Mize was intentionally walked. 2 9
S. McRaven pinch ran for C. Mize. 2 9
J. Brandenbu flied out to rf, SAC, RBI; C. Soto advanced to third; A. Ross scored, unearned. 2 10
S. McRaven out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 10

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Columbia (MO) - Top of 8th COL MBU
C. Mize to 1b for S. McRaven. 2 10
D. Dell grounded out to ss. 2 10
B. Desonia pinch hit for T. Woods. 2 10
B. Desonia doubled to right center. 2 10
T. McKenna flied out to rf. 2 10
T. Woods pinch hit for I. Stanley. 2 10
T. Woods grounded out to 2b. 2 10

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 8th COL MBU
B. Desonia to lf. 2 10
T. Woods to ss. 2 10
B. Mooney to 3b for D. Lopez. 2 10
T. Bassford to p for P. Pilgrim. 2 10
A. Adams grounded out to ss. 2 10
Patrick, Jr popped up to 1b. 2 10
N. Hemphill struck out swinging. 2 10

Columbia (MO) - Top of 9th COL MBU
K. Williamso flied out to rf. 2 10
C. Carlson pinch hit for B. Mooney. 2 10
C. Carlson struck out looking. 2 10
D. Makings grounded out to 2b. 2 10

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 9th COL MBU


